501861894 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRCO UK, Ltd.	03/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRCO N.V.	
Street Address:	Generaal De Wittelaan	
Internal Address:	L11 B4	
City:	2800 Mechelen	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11933747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 **Phone**: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIBO-0077/VIP016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Calvo

Total Attachments: 2

source=TIBO-0077 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TIBO-0077 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027906 FRAME: 0966 \$40,00 1193374

General Assignment

WHEREAS, VIRCO UK, Ltd., having its place of business at Unit 184, The Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 4GN, U.K. (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the assignee of certain new and useful inventions relating to

NEW MUTATIONAL PROFILES IN HIV-1 REVERSE TRANSCRIPTASE CORRELATED WITH PHENOTYPIC DRUG RESISTANCE

for which on the 20th day of October 2000, US Provisional Patent application No. 60/241,801 was filed at the US Patent Office.

WHEREAS, VIRCO NV, having its place of business at Generaal De Wittelaan L11 B4, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application and in and to said application, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor have hereunto set their hands and seals this 15th day of March , 2002.

For VIRCO UK, Ltd

Signature

Name

Title

For VIRCO NV

Signature Name Title

PAUL STOFFELS CONSULTANTS BVBA

AFGEVAARDIGD BESTUURDER

PATENT REEL: 027906 FRAME: 0967 Seen for asnform copy of the original signed downent known as 'General Assignment' from 15th day of March 2002

A. Van den Bosschi notherny at Vorseleien (Belgivin)

11.04.03



PATENT REEL: 027906 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 03/22/2012